
FIRST AMENDMENT 
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 AND 

TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC. 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the existing Agreement [initially entered into on the 4th day of May, 19991, 

is made and entered into this day of , 2002, by and 

between the COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter 

called “COUNTY” and TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC., hereinafter called “CONTRACTOR.VV 

WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into an Agreement for provision of parking 
citation processing and adjudication; and 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor desire to extend the Agreement term for an additional three 
(3) years; and 

- -- -SNOW,-THEREFORE, IT IS--HEREBY -AGREED BY THE PARTIES -that the existing Agreement is 
hereby amended, by reference to Section of the original Agreement and Exhibit A, as follows: 

AGREEMENT 

1. Existing Section 2, TERM, of the existing Agreement shall be amended to read as follows: 

2. Term 
This Agreement shall be extended from June 30,2002 to June .30,2005. 

2. The remaining provisions of the agreement between the County of San Mateo Turbo Data 
Systems, Inc. shall remain in full force and effect. 

__ .. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAN. MATE0 
A Polifical Sub-division of the 
State of California 

^,. -- 

By: 
Jerry Hill, President 

-._ - - -- ..- Board of~Supetvisors, County of San Mateo 

Date: 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

Date: -.,.;;t . -, . . 

I 
_ ., 

^ . . . ST., : 
. . . 

Tax I.D. Number: 33-o \os’%% 



FIRST AMENDMENT 
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 AND 

TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC. 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the existing Agreement [initially entered into on the qfh day of May, 1999], 

is made and entered into this day of , 2002, by and 

between the COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter 

called lKOUNTY1l and TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC., hereinafter called VONTRACTOR.” 

WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into an Agreement for provision of parking 
citation processing and adjudication; and 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor desire to extend the Agreement term for an additional three 
(3) years; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES that the existing Agreement is 
hereby amended, by reference to Section of the original Agreement and Exhibit A, as follows: 

AGREEMENT 

1. Existing Section 2, TERM, of the existing Agreement shall be amended to read as follows: 

2. Term 
This Agreement shall be extended from June 30, -2002 to June 30,2005. 

2. The remaining provisions of the agreement between the County of,-San Mateo Turbo. Data 
Systems,‘Inc. shall remain in full force and effect. -. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 
A Political Sub-division of the 
State of California 

BY: 
Jerry Hill, President 
Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

Date: 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

Date: 

Tax I.D. Number: 33-O ~OSSDG 



FIRST AMENDMENT 
TO AGREEMENT BEWEEN COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 AND 

TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC. 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the existing Agreement [initially entered into on the 4th day of May, 19991, 

is made and entered into this day of r 2002, by and 

between the COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter 

called YZOUNTY” and TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC., hereinafter called ‘CONTRACTOR.lV 

WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into an Agreement for provision of parking 
citation processing and adjudication; and 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor desire to extend the Agreement term for an additional three 
(3) years; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES that the existing Agreement is 
hereby amended, by reference to Section of the original Agreement and Exhibit A, as follows: 

AGREEMENT 

1. Existing Section 2, TERM, of the existing Agreement shall be amended to read as follows: 

2. Term 
This Agreement shall be extended from June 30,2002 to June 30,2005. 

2. The remaining provisions of the agreement between the County -of .-San Mateo Turbo. Data 
Systems, Inc. shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 
A Political Sub-division of the 
State of California 

By: 
Jerry Hill, President 
Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

Date: 

Al-TEST: 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

Date: 

Tax I.D. Number: 33-O \05’3= 



FIRST AMENDMENT 
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 AND 

TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC. 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the existing Agreement [initially entered into on the 4th day of May, 19991, 

is made and entered into this day of I 2002, by and 

between the COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter 

called “COUNTY and TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC., hereinafter called “CONTRACTOR.” 

WHEREAS, the. parties have previously entered into an Agreement for provision of parking 
citation processing and adjudication; and 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor desire to extend the Agreement term for an additional three 
(3) years; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES that the existing Agreement is 
hereby amended, by reference to Section of the original Agreement and Exhibit A, as follows: 

AGREEMENT 

1. Existing Section 2, TERM, of the existing Agreement shall be amended to read as follows: 

2. Term 
This Agreement shall be extended from June 30, -2002 to June 30,2005. 

2. The remaining provisions of the agreement between the County ofSan Mateo Turbo. Data 
Systems, Inc. shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 
A Politkal Sub-division of the 
State of California 

By: 
Jerry Hill, President 
Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

Date: 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

Date: 

Tax I.D. Number: 33-0\0%= 



FIRST AMENDMENT 
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 AND 

TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC. 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the existing Agreement [initially entered into on the dth day of May, 19991, 

is made and entered into this day of , 2002, by and 

between the COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter 

called YOUNTY” and TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC., hereinafter called r’CONTRACTOR.lV 

WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into an Agreement for provision of parking 
citation processing and adjudication; and 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor desire to extend the Agreement term for an additional three 
(3) years; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES that the existing Agreement is 
hereby amended, by reference to Section of the original Agreement and Exhibit A, as follows: 

AGREEMENT 

1. Existing Section 2, TERM, of the existing Agreement shall be amended to read as follows: 

2.m 
-This Agreement shall be extended from June 30,2002 to June 30,2005. 

2. The remaining provisions of the agreement between the County of San Mateo Turbo: Data 
Systems, Inc. shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNES? WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 
A Political Sub-division of the 
State of California 

By: 
Jerry Hill, President 
Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

Date: 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

Date: . 

Tax I.D. Number: 33-O ~os%% 



FIRST AMENDMENT 
TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 AND 

TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC. 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the existing Agreement [initially entered into on the 4th day of May, 19991, 

is made and entered into this day of I 2002, by and 

between the COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter 

called “COUNTY” and TURBO DATA SYSTEMS, INC., hereinafter called “CONTRACTOR.” 

WHEREAS, the parties have previously entered into an Agreement for provision of parking 
citation processing and adjudication; and 

WHEREAS, County and Contractor desire to extend the Agreement term for an additional three 
(3) years; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES that the existing Agreement is 
hereby amended, by reference to Section of the original Agreement and Exhibit A, as follows: 

AGREEMENT 

1. Existing Section 2, TERM, of the existing Agreement shall be amended to read as follows: 

2. Term 
This Agreement shall be extended from June 30,2002 to June 30,2005. 

2. The remaining provisions of the agreement between the. County of,-San :Mateo Turbo. Data 
Systems, Inc. shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, have affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 
A Polifical Sub-division of the 
State of California 

By: 
Jerry Hill, President 
Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

Date: 

ATTEST: 

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo 

Date: - 

Tax I.D. Number: 33--0i0s%%% 


